

**ORAL ARGUMENT HAS NOT BEEN SCHEDULED**

=====

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT**

—————

**No. 04-1341**

—————

**FPL ENERGY MARCUS HOOK, L.P.,  
PETITIONER,**

**v.**

**FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION,  
RESPONDENT.**

—————

**ON PETITION FOR REVIEW OF ORDERS OF THE  
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION**

**BRIEF OF RESPONDENT  
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION**

—————

**CYNTHIA A. MARLETTE  
GENERAL COUNSEL**

**DENNIS LANE  
SOLICITOR**

**FOR RESPONDENT  
FEDERAL ENERGY  
REGULATORY COMMISSION  
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20426**

**JUNE 2, 2005**

## **CIRCUIT RULE 28(a)(1) CERTIFICATE**

### **A. Parties and Amici**

All parties appearing before the Commission and this Court are identified in Petitioner's Rule 28(a)(1) certificate.

### **B. Rulings Under Review**

The ruling under review appears in the following orders issued by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission:

1. *FPL Energy Marcus Hook, L.P. v. PJM Interconnection,. L.L.C.*, 107 FERC ¶ 61,069 (2004);
2. *FPL Energy Marcus Hook, L.P. v. PJM Interconnection,. L.L.C.*, 108 FERC ¶ 61,171 (2004).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....1

PERTINENT STATUTORY PROVISIONS.....2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

I. NATURE OF THE CASE, COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS, AND DISPOSITION BELOW.....2

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....4

    A. Statutory and Regulatory Background.....4

    B. Events Leading to the Challenged Orders.....7

    C. The Challenged Orders.....11

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....16

ARGUMENT.....19

I. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....19

II. FERC PROPERLY EXCLUDED EVIDENCE INTRODUCED FOR THE FIRST TIME ON REHEARING.....19

III. THE ORDERS FOLLOW THE TARIFF LANGUAGE.....24

CONCLUSION.....34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

COURT CASES:

\* *Koch Gateway Pipeline Co. v. FERC*,  
136 F.3d 819 (D.C. Cir. 1998).....19

*Midwest ISO Trans. Owners v. FERC*,  
373 F.3d 1361 (D.C. Cir. 2004).....19

*Motor Vehicle Mfrs. Ass’n v. State Farm Mutual Auto. Ins. Co.*,  
463 U.S. 29 (1983).....19

*Public Utils. Comm’n v. FERC*,  
254 F.3d 250 (D.C. Cir. 2001).....19

ADMINISTRATIVE CASES:

*FPL Energy Marcus Hook, L.P. v. PJM Interconnection, L.L.C.*,  
107 FERC ¶ 61,069 (April 20, 2004).....3

*FPL Energy Marcus Hook, L.P. v. PJM Interconnection, L.L.C.*,  
108 FERC ¶ 61,171 (August 9, 2004).....4

*Northeast Utilities Service Co.*,  
58 FERC ¶ 61,070 (1992).....33, 34

*Old Dominion Elec. Cooperative v. PJM Interconnection, L.L.C.*,  
99 FERC ¶ 61,189 (May 17, 2002).....6

---

\* Cases chiefly relied upon are marked with an asterisk.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

ADMINISTRATIVE CASES: (con't)

* <i>PJM Interconnection L.L.C.</i> , 87 FERC ¶ 61,299 (1999).....	5
<i>PSI Energy, Inc.</i> , 52 FERC ¶ 61,260 (1990).....	22, 23
<i>Questar Pipeline Co.</i> , 59 FERC ¶ 61,307 (1992).....	23
Standardization of Generator Interconnection Agreements and Procedures, Order No. 2003, FERC Stats. & Regs. ¶ 31,146 (2003), <i>order on reh'g</i> , Order No. 2003-A, FERC Stats. & Regs. ¶ 31,160 (2004), <i>order on reh'g</i> , Order No. 2003-B, 109 FERC ¶ 61,287 (2004), <i>reh'g pending</i> ; petitions for review pending, <i>Nat'l Rural Elec. Cooperative Assn. v. FERC</i> , Nos. 05-1038 and 05-1050 (D.C. Cir.).....	6
<i>Virginia Elec. and Power Co.</i> , 104 FERC ¶ 61,249 (2003).....	12

STATUTES:

The Administrative Procedure Act

5 U.S.C. § 706(2)(A).....	19
---------------------------	----

Federal Power Act

Section 201, 16 U.S.C. § 824 <i>et seq.</i> .....	2
Section 205, 16 U.S.C. § 824d.....	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

STATUTES: (con't)

Federal Power Act

Section 206, 16 U.S.C. § 824e.....4

Section 313(b), 16 U.S.C. § 825l(b).....19, 20, 33

Regulations:

18 C.F.R. § 385.206(8) (2004).....21

18 C.F.R. § 385.713(c)(3) (2004).....13
